5/24/22, 4:07 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22001096/KTY3S2

Date: 24/05/2022
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .

Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNA00119112101
Claimant Vehicle Insured
No - XE4693M Vehicle No : YP3288L
Date of Loss: 25/01/2022 Nature of Claim: TP (,\ilc?_'m SNM22D200682/C02/TANCHC
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: XE4693M
Make & Model: SCANIA P410A4X2NZ, 12.7 D (M) Engine No: HIDDEN
Reg. Date: 01/01/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: YS2P4X20005529140
Colour: White Odometer: 115754 km
Engine Capacity: 12742 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Good  Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 (D)
Front Left Side: OTANI 9 mm Rear Left Side: OTANI 9/9 mm
Front Right Side: OTANI 9 mm Rear Right Side: OTANI 9/9 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 20,983.00 5,302.80 15,680.20 74.73
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,030.00 2,190.00 3,840.00 63.68
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nett Amount (S$) 27,013.00 7,492.80 19,520.20 72.26
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07/02/2022

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)
Date Inspected: 04/02/2022 Inspected At: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1065837&extid=378918&CFID=94558... 1/3



5/24/22, 4:07 PM

REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 24 May 2022)

Parts: N/A SCANIA P410A4X2NZ 12.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE4693M)

Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.

= ©O© Oo~N O O B WN -

0

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Qty Part No.

[ N NG (U U U T VN T G-

RN
o

N ) a2 A A A dam a dm aa a

[N

Particulars

*RH TAILLAMP ASSY

*REAR RH MUD GUARD (REAR)

*REAR RH MUD FLAP

*REAR RH GUARD SCANIA BADGE

*REAR RH MUD GUARD (CENTRE) TOP

*REAR RH MUD GUARD RH RUBBER HOOK

*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR

*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR BRACKET RR
*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR BRACKET BUSH

*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING

}

*RR RH LEAF SPRING (1-10)

}

*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BUSH

*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BUSH GREASE NIPPER
*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET

*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET HOUSING

*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET BUSH

*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET BUST GREASE NIPPER
*RR LH TOP LEAF SPRING (NPA)

*RR LH LEAF SPRING (1-10)

*REAR END CHASSIS CENTER PANEL

*REAR AIR TANK

*REAR AIR TANK SUPPORT BRACKET

*REAR AIR TANK HOSE CONNETOR (SINGLE)

*REAR AIR TANK HOSE CONNSTOR (DOUBLE)

*AIR RETAINER STRIP

*AIR RETAINER STRIP RUBBER

*AIR TANK CONNECTOR RING

*AIR TANK HOSE INSERT UNION

F=Franchise part. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$)

Condition

Cracked
Buckled
Cracked
Scratched
Buckled
Distorted

Not Necessary
Buckled
Serviceable
Repair

Serviceable

Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Dented
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Missing
Serviceable
Serviceable

Sub Total (S$) 20,983.00

Total Parts (S$) 20,983.00

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Repairer's Amount
945.00F *945.00 FL
592.00F *592.00 FL
139.00F *139.00FL
139.00F *139.00FL
398.00F *398.00FL

28.00F *28.00 FL
300.00F *-FL
1,411.00F *1,411.00 FL
30.00F *-FL
0.00F *-FL
5,186.00 F *-FL
60.00 F *-FL
9.00F *-FL
300.00F *-FL
450.00F *-FL
60.00 F *-FL
9.00F *9.00 FL
0.00F *-FL
5,186.00 F *-FL
3,342.00F *-FL
735.00F *735.00FL
1,318.00F *1,318.00FL
59.00F *-FL
50.00F *-FL
170.00F *170.00FL
8.00F *8.00 FL
22.00F *-FL
37.00F *-FL

5,892.00

0.00 589.20

5,302.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1065837&extid=378918&CFID=94558...  2/3



5/24/22, 4:07 PM

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

N

N o 0w

TO JACK, STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS MEMBER, CROSS MEMBER,
REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS AND REALIGNMENT.

TO REMOVE REAR AXLE, BOTH MULTI LEAF SPRING TO ASSIST
REPAIR AND REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS.

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR TANK AND CHECK SYSTEM.
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING.

CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT.

TO TUFF KOTE ON REAR AFFECTED AREAS.

TO RESPRAY ON REAR AFFECTED AREA.

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

2,800.00
2,200.00

100.00

60.00
120.00
150.00
600.00

6,030.00

Amount

2,000.00

0.00

80.00
20.00
60.00
30.00

0.00

2,190.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1065837&extid=378918&CFID=94558...  3/3



