5/24/22, 4:07 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22001096/KTY3S2

Date: 24/05/2022

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSNA00119112101

Claimant Vehicle No :

XE4693M

Insured

YP3288L

Date of Loss:

Reg. Date:

25/01/2022

Vehicle No :

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim

SNM22D200682/C02/TANCHC

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: XE4693M

Make & Model: SCANIA P410A4X2NZ, 12.7 D (M)

01/01/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer: HIDDEN YS2P4X20005529140 115754 km

Yes

Colour: White

Engine Capacity:
Market Value/New Car Price:

12742 cc

ce: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 (D)
Front Left Side: OTANI 9 mm Rear Left Side: OTANI 9/9 mm
Front Right Side: OTANI 9 mm Rear Right Side: OTANI 9/9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	20,983.00	5,302.80	15,680.20	74.73
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	6,030.00	2,190.00	3,840.00	63.68
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount	(S\$) 27,013.00	7,492.80	19,520.20	72.26

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 07/02/2022

Date Inspected: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)
205 Braddell Road

Circurate 570704

Singapore 579701

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

5/24/22, 4:07 PM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 24 May 2022)

Parts: N/A SCANIA P410A4X2NZ 12.7 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE4693M)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RH TAILLAMP ASSY	Cracked	945.00 F	*945.00 FL
2	1		*REAR RH MUD GUARD (REAR)	Buckled	592.00 F	*592.00 FL
3	1		*REAR RH MUD FLAP	Cracked	139.00 F	*139.00 FL
4	1		*REAR RH GUARD SCANIA BADGE	Scratched	139.00 F	*139.00 FL
5	1		*REAR RH MUD GUARD (CENTRE) TOP	Buckled	398.00 F	*398.00 FL
6	1		*REAR RH MUD GUARD RH RUBBER HOOK	Distorted	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
7	1		*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR	Not Necessary	300.00 F	*- FL
8	1		*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR BRACKET RR	Buckled	1,411.00 F	*1,411.00 FL
9	4		*REAR RH MUD GUARD SUPPORT BAR BRACKET BUSH	Serviceable	30.00 F	*- FL
10	1		*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING }	Repair	0.00 F	*- FL
11	10		*RR RH LEAF SPRING (1-10)	Serviceable	5,186.00 F	*- FL
12	1		*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BUSH	Serviceable	60.00 F	*- FL
13	1		*REAR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BUSH GREASE NIPPER	Serviceable	9.00 F	*- FL
14	1		*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET	Repair	300.00 F	*- FL
15	1		*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET HOUSING	Serviceable	450.00 F	*- FL
16	1		*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET BUSH	Serviceable	60.00 F	*- FL
17	1		*RR RH TOP LEAF SPRING BRACKET BUST GREASE NIPPER	Serviceable	9.00 F	*9.00 FL
18	1		*RR LH TOP LEAF SPRING (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 F	*- FL
19	10		*RR LH LEAF SPRING (1-10)	Serviceable	5,186.00 F	*- FL
20	1		*REAR END CHASSIS CENTER PANEL	Repair	3,342.00 F	*- FL
21	1		*REAR AIR TANK	Dented	735.00 F	*735.00 FL
22	1		*REAR AIR TANK SUPPORT BRACKET	Bent	1,318.00 F	*1,318.00 FL
23	1		*REAR AIR TANK HOSE CONNETOR (SINGLE)	Serviceable	59.00 F	*- FL
24	1		*REAR AIR TANK HOSE CONNSTOR (DOUBLE)	Serviceable	50.00 F	*- FL
25	1		*AIR RETAINER STRIP	Missing	170.00 F	*170.00 FL
26	1		*AIR RETAINER STRIP RUBBER	Missing	8.00 F	*8.00 FL
27	2		*AIR TANK CONNECTOR RING	Serviceable	22.00 F	*- FL
28	1		*AIR TANK HOSE INSERT UNION	Serviceable	37.00 F	*- FL

F=Franchise part. L=ListItemDisc.

 Sub Total (S\$)
 20,983.00
 5,892.00

 - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)
 0.00
 589.20

Total Parts (S\$) 20,983.00 5,302.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO JACK, STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS MEMBER, CROSS MEMBER, REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS AND REALIGNMENT.	New	2,800.00	2,000.00
2	TO REMOVE REAR AXLE, BOTH MULTI LEAF SPRING TO ASSIST REPAIR AND REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS.	New	2,200.00	0.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR TANK AND CHECK SYSTEM.	New	100.00	80.00
4	TO CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING.	New	60.00	20.00
5	CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	New	120.00	60.00
6	TO TUFF KOTE ON REAR AFFECTED AREAS.	New	150.00	30.00
7	TO RESPRAY ON REAR AFFECTED AREA.	New	600.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	6,030.00	2,190.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >